-|Transparent Guide|-
DRW171143AE
Programmable Digital
Counters / Timers
CT Series
CATALOG
For your safety, read and follow the considerations written in the instruction
manual, other manuals and Autonics website.

It is the comprehensive device management program for Autonics' products, providing
parameter setting, monitoring and data management.
Ordering Information
This is only for reference, the actual product does not support all combinations.
For selecting the specified model, follow the Autonics website.
CT ❶ ❷ - ❸ ❹ ❺
❶ Display digits
4: 4-digit
6: 6-digit
❸ Output
1P: 1-stage preset
2P: 2-stage preset
I: indicator
❷ Size
S: DIN W 48 × H 48 mm
Y: DIN W 72 × H 36 mm
M: DIN W 72 × H 72 mm
❹ Power supply
2:  24 VACᜠ ± 10 % 50 / 60 Hz,
24 - 48 VDCᜡ ± 10 %
4: 100 - 240 VACᜠ ± 10 % 50 / 60 Hz
❺ Communication
No mark: none
T: RS485 communication output
-|Transparent Guide|-
Communication Interface
  ■ RS485
Comm. protocol Modbus RTU (16-bit CRC)
Application standard Compliance with EIA RS485
Max. connection 31-unit (address: 1 to 127)
Comm. synchronous method Asynchronous
Comm. method 2-wire half duplex
Comm. distance ≤ 800 m
Comm. speed 2,400 / 4,800 / 9,600 (default) / 19,200 / 38,400 bps
Comm. response time 5 to 99 ms (default: 20 ms)
Start bit 1-bit (fixed)
Data bit 8-bit (fixed)
Parity bit None (default), Even, Odd
Stop bit 1-bit, 2-bit (default)
Model CTS□-□□□ CTY□-□□□ CTM□-□□□
Display digits 4-digit 6-digit 6-digit 6-digit
Display method 7-segment (counting value: red, setting value: green) LED
Character size W × H (unit: mm)
Counting value 6.5 × 10 4.5 × 10 4.2 × 9.5 6.6 × 13
Setting value 4.5 × 8 3.5 × 7 3.5 × 7 5 × 9
Counter Count up, count down, count up / down
Counting range 01) -999 to
9999 -99999 to 999999
Timer Count up, count down
Error Repeat / SET / voltage / Temp. -  Power ON Start: ≤ ± 0.01 % ± 0.05 sec
Signal ON Start: ≤ ± 0.01 % ± 0.03 sec
Input logic
Voltage input (PNP) - input impedance: 5.4 kΩ, [H]: 5 - 30 VDCᜡ, [L]: 0 - 2 VDCᜡ
No-voltage input (NPN) -  short-circuit impedance: ≤ 1 kΩ,
short-circuit residual voltage: ≤ 2 VDCᜡ
One-shot output time 0.01 to 99.99 s
Product components Product, instruction manual
Bracket Mounted × 2 × 2
Unit weight (packaged) ≈ 159 g (≈ 212 g) ≈ 140 g (≈ 228 g) ≈ 252 g (≈ 322 g)
Approval ᜢ ᜧ ᜫ
 01)  It varies depending on the setting of decimal points.
Model CTS□-□□□ CTY□-□□□ CTM□-□□□
Contact control output Relay
Type (1-stage) SPDT (1c) × 1 SPDT (1c) × 1 SPDT (1c) × 1
Type (2-stage) SPST (1a) × 2
Standard:  SPST (1a) × 1,
SPDT (1c) × 1
Communication: SPST (1a)
× 2
SPST (1a) × 1,
SPDT (1c) × 1
Capacity
250 VACᜠ 5 A,